SMALL Technology Research Group
No.17 Lane 50-6, Sec2, Changping Rd., Beitun Dist.,
Taichung City, 40671  Taiwan  R.O.C.
6-1
ESO Series
Preliminary Data Sheets
TEL: 886-4-24226918
FAX: 886-4-24225423
Description
The new ESO series converters are targeted specifically at the telecommunication, industrial electronics, mobile
telecommunication, and distributed power markets. These 12 members accept two wide input voltage ranges from 18
to 36 & 36 to 75 VDC and provide single or dual outputs. All models feature fixed switching frequency operation, input
under voltage lockout, over-temperature protection, output over-voltage protection, output current limiting, and short
circuit protection.
The converters combine creative design concept and conservative component selection to achieve very high
reliability, high performance and low cost.
Program Models’ designed data
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (Volts) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Efficiency
@FL Model
Nominal Range No load Full load (Volts) (A) (W) Typ.
ESO48033-5- E 48 36-75 0.05 0.39 3.3 5 16.5 88%
ESO48050-4- E 48 36-75 0.05 0.47 5.0 4 20 89%
ESO48120-S- E 48 36-75 0.02 0.43 12.0 1.5 18 88%
ESO48120-D- E 48 36-75 0.02 0.43 ±12.0 0.75 18 88%
ESO24033-5- E 24 18-36 0.1 0.79 3.3 5 16.5 87%
ESO24050-4- E 24 18-36 0.1 0.95 5,0 4 20 88%
ESO24120-S- E 24 18-36 0.05 0.86 12.0 1.5 18 87%
ESO24120-D- E 24 18-36 0.05 0.86 ±12.0 0.75 18 87%
ESO36033-4- E 36 18-75 0.05 0.47 3.3 4.5 15 87%
ESO36050-3- E 36 18-75 0.05 0.47 5.0 3 15 88%
ESO36120-S- E 36 18-75 0.02 0.48 12.0 1 12 86%
ESO36120-D- E 36 18-75 0.02 0.48 ±12.0 ±0.5 12 86%
ESO18033-4- E 18 9-36 0.1 0.97 3.3 4.5 15 86%
ESO18050-3- E 18 9-36 0.1 0.97 5.0 3 15 87%
ESO18120-S- E 18 9-36 0.05 0.78 12.0 1 12 85%
ESO18120-D- E 18 9-36 0.05 0.78 ±12.0 ±0.5 12 85%
Enable Polarity:“-P” for positive  logic PI Input Filter, “-N” for negative  logic PI Input Filter
   Features
• High efficiency – 89%@ 5V / 4A Full Load
• Save 45% board space